
2009-2010 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ALML

School TownRank Team Score

Top 25 Schools in League--6th Grade (50 Schools)

Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 178*1
J.F. Drake Middle School                Auburn, AL 176*2
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 174 3
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 173 4
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 166 5
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet School  Montgomery, AL 166 5
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads, AL 165 7
Randolph School                         Huntsville, AL 164 8
Liberty Park Middle School              Vestavia Hills, AL 161 9
Jackson Academy                         Jackson, MS 158 10
St. Ignatius School                     Mobile, AL 157 11
C. E. Hanna School                      Oxford, AL 156 12
Phillips Prep. School                   Mobile, AL 154 13
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport, LA 153 14
Collins Elem. School                    Scottsboro, AL 153 14
Hampton Cove ES                         Hampton Cove, AL 153 14
Lake Castle No. Private Sch             Slidell, LA 153 14
Stephens Elementary School              Alexander City, AL 153 14
St. Andrew's Episc. School              Ridgeland, MS 152 19
Briarwood Christian Sch                 Birmingham, AL 149 20
Mars Hill Bible School                  Florence, AL 149 20
Houston Academy                         Dothan, AL 143 22
Holy Family School                      Huntsville, AL 141 23
St. Luke's Episcopal Sch                Baton Rouge, LA 140 24
Verner Elem. School                     Tuscaloosa, AL 140 24

School TownRank Score

Top 26 Students in League--6th Grade

Student
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 39*1 Robert C
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 39*1 Elvin G
J.F. Drake Middle School                Auburn, AL 39*1 John K
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 37 4 Dylan F
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 37 4 Alex L
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 36 6 Jesse G
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads, AL 36 6 Jackson H
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet Schoo Montgomery, AL 36 6 In-Kyu K
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 36 6 Samantha L
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 36 6 William M
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 36 6 Gracie T
Randolph School                         Huntsville, AL 36 6 Neil V
J.F. Drake Middle School                Auburn, AL 36 6 Xiaoyi W
Stephens Elementary School              Alexander City, AL 35 14 Chase B
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 35 14 Elliot C
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 35 14 Krista G
J.F. Drake Middle School                Auburn, AL 35 14 Eris H
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 35 14 William T
Randolph School                         Huntsville, AL 34 19 Evan A
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 34 19 Jay B
St. Ignatius School                     Mobile, AL 34 19 Joseph E
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 34 19 Madeline J
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 34 19 Louie K
Liberty Park Middle School              Vestavia Hills, AL 34 19 Ellen L
Liberty Park Middle School              Vestavia Hills, AL 34 19 Sarah P
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet Schoo Montgomery, AL 34 19 Jade T

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ALML

Regional Standings

ALABAMA                  

Calhoun, Cullman, Jackson, Lauderdale, Madison, Saint Clair

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Challenger School                       Huntsville 173*1
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads 165 2
Randolph School                         Huntsville 164 3
C. E. Hanna School                      Oxford 156 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Challenger School                       Huntsville 39Robert C1
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads 36Jackson H2
Challenger School                       Huntsville 36Samantha L2
Randolph School                         Huntsville 36Neil V2

Coffee, Houston, Jefferson, Lee, Marengo, Mobile, Montgomery, Shelby, Tallapoosa, Tuscaloosa

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

J.F. Drake Middle School                Auburn 176 1
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery 174 2
Altamont School                         Birmingham 166 3
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet School  Montgomery 166 3

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

J.F. Drake Middle School                Auburn 39John K1
Altamont School                         Birmingham 37Dylan F2
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet Montgomery 36In-Kyu K3
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery 36William M3
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery 36Gracie T3
J.F. Drake Middle School                Auburn 36Xiaoyi W3

LOUISIANA                

Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Jefferson, Orleans, Rapides, Saint Tammany

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 178 1
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport 153 2
Lake Castle No. Private Sch             Slidell 153 2
St. Luke's Episcopal Sch                Baton Rouge 140 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 39Elvin G1
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 37Alex L2
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 36Jesse G3
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 34Louie K4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ALML

Regional Standings

MISSISSIPPI              

Copiah, George, Hinds, Leflore, Madison, Marshall, Rankin

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Jackson Academy                         Jackson 158*1
St. Andrew's Episc. School              Ridgeland 152 2
Copiah Academy                          Gallman 133 3
Central Elementary School               Lucedale 125 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Jackson Academy                         Jackson 33Davis R1
Jackson Academy                         Jackson 32Dalton G2
St. Andrew's Episc. School              Ridgeland 32Andrew N2
Jackson Academy                         Jackson 31Tyler M4
Jackson Academy                         Jackson 31Amanda R4
Jackson Academy                         Jackson 31Steven W4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ALML

School TownRank Team Score

Top 25 Schools in League--7th Grade (39 Schools)

Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 179*1
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet School  Montgomery, AL 174*2
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 173 3
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 168 4
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman, AL 166 5
Randolph School                         Huntsville, AL 165 6
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads, AL 164 7
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 163 8
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 162 9
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport, LA 161 10
St. Ignatius School                     Mobile, AL 161 10
Liberty Park Middle School              Vestavia Hills, AL 157 12
Phillips Prep. School                   Mobile, AL 156 13
Madison Middle School                   Madison, MS 153 14
St. Andrew's Episc. School              Ridgeland, MS 152 15
J.F. Drake Middle School                Auburn, AL 151 16
St. Catherine of Siena Sch              Metairie, LA 149 17
Lake Castle No. Private Sch             Slidell, LA 145 18
Mars Hill Bible School                  Florence, AL 142 19
Holy Family School                      Huntsville, AL 139 20
St. James School                        Montgomery, AL 138 21
Tuscaloosa Academy                      Tuscaloosa, AL 138 21
Alexandria Country DS                   Alexandria, LA 136 23
Covenant Christian Academy              Huntsville, AL 134 24
St. Luke's Episcopal Sch                Baton Rouge, LA 132 25

School TownRank Score

Top 30 Students in League--7th Grade

Student
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 40*1 Scott W
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads, AL 38*2 Einaam A
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet Schoo Montgomery, AL 38*2 Woo Suk (Rickie) J
Alexandria Country DS                   Alexandria, LA 38*2 Blake T
Madison Middle School                   Madison, MS 37 5 Elizabeth L
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 37 5 Maedeh M
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads, AL 37 5 Sahil P
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet Schoo Montgomery, AL 37 5 Ruchir R
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 36 9 Minh C
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman, AL 36 9 Hollingsworth D
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport, LA 36 9 Vincent H
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 36 9 Maia S
Randolph School                         Huntsville, AL 36 9 Brandon S
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 35 14 Kemp F
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 35 14 Jay H
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 35 14 Kelley J
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 35 14 Omeed N
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 35 14 Will P
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 35 14 Shane Z
St. Ignatius School                     Mobile, AL 34 20 Bret A
Liberty Park Middle School              Vestavia Hills, AL 34 20 Justin B
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 34 20 Elton C
Phillips Prep. School                   Mobile, AL 34 20 Angela C
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet Schoo Montgomery, AL 34 20 Paul K
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 34 20 Brian L
Randolph School                         Huntsville, AL 34 20 Beau M
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport, LA 34 20 Neil N
Lake Castle No. Private Sch             Slidell, LA 34 20 Huy N
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 34 20 Scott S
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 34 20 Reese W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ALML

Regional Standings

ALABAMA                  

Calhoun, Cullman, Jackson, Lauderdale, Madison, Saint Clair

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Cullman Middle School                   Cullman 166*1
Randolph School                         Huntsville 165 2
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads 164 3
Challenger School                       Huntsville 162 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads 38Einaam A1
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads 37Sahil P2
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman 36Hollingsworth D3
Randolph School                         Huntsville 36Brandon S3

Coffee, Houston, Jefferson, Lee, Marengo, Mobile, Montgomery, Shelby, Tallapoosa, Tuscaloosa

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet School  Montgomery 174 1
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham 173 2
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery 168 3
Altamont School                         Birmingham 163 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet Montgomery 38Woo Suk (Rickie) J1
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet Montgomery 37Ruchir R2
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery 36Minh C3
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham 36Maia S3

LOUISIANA                

Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Jefferson, Orleans, Rapides, Saint Tammany

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 179 1
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport 161 2
St. Catherine of Siena Sch              Metairie 149 3
Lake Castle No. Private Sch             Slidell 145 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 40Scott W1
Alexandria Country DS                   Alexandria 38Blake T2
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 37Maedeh M3
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport 36Vincent H4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ALML

Regional Standings

MISSISSIPPI              

Copiah, George, Hinds, Leflore, Madison, Marshall, Rankin

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Madison Middle School                   Madison 153*1
St. Andrew's Episc. School              Ridgeland 152 2
Pillow Academy                          Greenwood 126 3
Copiah Academy                          Gallman 101 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Madison Middle School                   Madison 37Elizabeth L1
St. Andrew's Episc. School              Ridgeland 33Olivia B2
St. Andrew's Episc. School              Ridgeland 32Anthony S3
Madison Middle School                   Madison 30Daniel D4
St. Andrew's Episc. School              Ridgeland 30Galina O4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests ALML

School TownRank Team Score

Top 20 Schools in League--8th Grade (30 Schools)

Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 191*1
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman, AL 188*2
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 187 3
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 186 4
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 186 4
Phillips Prep. School                   Mobile, AL 174 6
Madison Middle School                   Madison, MS 173 7
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 173 7
Baldwin Arts & Academics Magnet School  Montgomery, AL 168 9
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport, LA 165 10
O. L. of Sorrows School                 Birmingham, AL 164 11
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads, AL 162 12
Mars Hill Bible School                  Florence, AL 154 13
Alexandria Country DS                   Alexandria, LA 151 14
Holy Family School                      Huntsville, AL 150 15
St. Ignatius School                     Mobile, AL 147 16
Lake Castle No. Private Sch             Slidell, LA 146 17
St. Luke's Episcopal Sch                Baton Rouge, LA 145 18
St. James School                        Montgomery, AL 139 19
St. Andrew's Epis. Sch                  New Orleans, LA 134 20

School TownRank Score

Top 31 Students in League--8th Grade

Student
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman, AL 40*1 Leigh Marie B
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 40*1 Edward C
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 40*1 Animesh M
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 40*1 Asutosh N
Madison Middle School                   Madison, MS 40*1 Hamza P
Phillips Prep. School                   Mobile, AL 40*1 Eric W
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 39 7 Shadi A
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 39 7 Bill C
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman, AL 39 7 Christina O
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 39 7 Herron T
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 38 11 Olivia B
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery, AL 38 11 William H
O. L. of Sorrows School                 Birmingham, AL 38 11 Andrew H
Phillips Prep. School                   Mobile, AL 38 11 Rosalyn L
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 38 11 Austin R
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 38 11 Mikhail T
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 38 11 Beau T
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads, AL 37 18 Clay B
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 37 18 Lilly C
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 37 18 Casey F
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman, AL 37 18 Caroline J
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 36 22 Ian C
Challenger School                       Huntsville, AL 36 22 Angela C
Altamont School                         Birmingham, AL 36 22 Alok D
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport, LA 36 22 Joe F
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham, AL 36 22 Austin G
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman, AL 36 22 Zach H
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 36 22 Emmeline K
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman, AL 36 22 Clay K
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 36 22 Frank L
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge, LA 36 22 Jenny W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests ALML

Regional Standings

ALABAMA                  

Calhoun, Cullman, Jackson, Lauderdale, Madison, Saint Clair

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Challenger School                       Huntsville 191 1
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman 188 2
Hampton Cove MS                         Owens Cross Roads 162 3
Mars Hill Bible School                  Florence 154 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Cullman Middle School                   Cullman 40Leigh Marie B1
Challenger School                       Huntsville 40Animesh M1
Challenger School                       Huntsville 40Asutosh N1
Challenger School                       Huntsville 39Bill C4
Cullman Middle School                   Cullman 39Christina O4

Coffee, Houston, Jefferson, Lee, Marengo, Mobile, Montgomery, Shelby, Tallapoosa, Tuscaloosa

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Altamont School                         Birmingham 187*1
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham 186 2
Phillips Prep. School                   Mobile 174 3
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery 173 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Phillips Prep. School                   Mobile 40Eric W1
Altamont School                         Birmingham 39Shadi A2
Altamont School                         Birmingham 39Herron T2
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham 38Olivia B4
Montgomery Academy                      Montgomery 38William H4
O. L. of Sorrows School                 Birmingham 38Andrew H4
Phillips Prep. School                   Mobile 38Rosalyn L4
Mountain Brook JHS                      Birmingham 38Austin R4
Altamont School                         Birmingham 38Beau T4

LOUISIANA                

Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Jefferson, Orleans, Rapides, Saint Tammany

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 186*1
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport 165 2
Alexandria Country DS                   Alexandria 151 3
Lake Castle No. Private Sch             Slidell 146 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 40Edward C1
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 38Mikhail T2
Caddo Middle Magnet Sch                 Shreveport 36Joe F3
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 36Emmeline K3
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 36Frank L3
Glasgow Middle School                   Baton Rouge 36Jenny W3

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests ALML

Regional Standings

MISSISSIPPI              

Copiah, George, Hinds, Leflore, Madison, Marshall, Rankin

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Madison Middle School                   Madison 173*1
Copiah Academy                          Gallman 121 2
Pillow Academy                          Greenwood 118 3

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Madison Middle School                   Madison 40Hamza P1
Madison Middle School                   Madison 35Ryker L2
Madison Middle School                   Madison 34Zach O3
Madison Middle School                   Madison 32Joseph B4
Madison Middle School                   Madison 32Taylor E4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded


